

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 66 of 2024

(CNR: WBMD01-001905-2024)

Present: Salim Ahmed Ansari,
District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)
JO Code: WB 00713.

Order No. 03 Dated: 05.04.2025.

Today is fixed for filing w/o by the Jdrs.

P.O. is on leave on duty.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed Vide No.BBA/25/2025 dated 05.04.2025 thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to sudden demise of **“Asadulla Al Galib”** on 04.04.2025 and requested **“not to pass any adverse order.”**

Dhr and Jdrs are absent without taking any steps.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 19.06.2025 for filing w/o by the Jdrs.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)