

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 66 of 2024

(CNR No. WBMD01-001905-2024)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 07 Dated 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the Jdrs.

Both sides are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of them on repeated calls.

As per the letter of Secretary, Berhampore Bar Association, Berhampore, Murshidabad vide No. BBA/71/2025 dated 31.10.2025 along with extract copy of resolution of Extra-ordinary General Meeting dated 31.10.2025, on account of demise of one Ld. Member of this Bar Association, namely, Dipankar Bose, the Ld. Advocates are not taking part in Judicial works this day.

Under the circumstances, matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 03.12.2025 for filing W/O by the Jdrs.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad