

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 66 of 2024  
(CNR No. WBMD01-001905-2024)

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Shrama  
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)  
JO Code: WB00706

Order No. 10 Dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing w/o by the Jdrs.

Dhr and Jdrs files hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Jdrs files a time petition and prays for time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 18.02.2026 for filing w/o by the Jdrs.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)