

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case NO. 66 of 2024

(CNR: WBMD01-001905-2024)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty  
District Judge, Murshidabad  
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 11 Dated 18.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing w/o by the Jdrs.

Dhr is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Jdrs are absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of the Jdrs on call.

It is now 03:20 P.M.

Hence, the case proceeds exparte against the Jdrs.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 23.03.2026 for exparte hearing.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.